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Nov. 7, 2019 
 

KRISTEN, DAVID AND BEN INVESTIGATE A SUPPOSED MIRACLE WHEN A 
TEENAGED GIRL COMES BACK TO LIFE AFTER BEING DECLARED DEAD FOR 

ALMOST TWO HOURS, ON A REBROADCAST OF EVIL, THURSDAY, NOV. 28 
 

 
 
“177 Minutes” – Kristen, David and Ben are called to investigate a supposed miracle 

when Naomi Clark (Hannah Hodson), a 17-year-old soccer player, comes back to life after she 
had been declared dead for almost two hours. Also, Kristen meets with her former boss, Lewis 
Cormier (Danny Burstein), at the Queens District Attorney’s office where she runs into Leland 
Townsend, on a rebroadcast of EVIL, Thursday, Nov. 28 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on the CBS 
Television Network. (Originally broadcast 10/3/19.) 
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George) 
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GUEST CAST: 
Danny Burstein (D.A. Lewis Cormier) 
Sohina Sidhu (Karima) 
Boris McGiver (Monsignor Matthew Korecki) 
Sanjit De Silva (Neil Benton) 
Matt Deangelis (Brian Cadelago) 
Dakin Matthews (Father Augustus) 
Hannah Hodson (Naomi Clark) 
Melissa Joyner (Angela Clark) 
Sean Phillips  (Cleveland) 
Chris Carlock (Rod) 
Jayson Wesley (Bearded Man) 
Joel Harlow (Joel Harlow) 
Kevin Pariseau (Coroner) 
Cristala Carter (Nurse) 
Michael Zlabinger (Roger) 
Shiloh Verrico (Girl) 
Marcus Ho (Doctor) 
Peterson Townsend (Corey Clark) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Robert and Michelle King 
 
DIRECTED BY: Ron Underwood 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Click HERE for Photos  
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: Kristen, David and Ben investigate a supposed miracle after a girl comes 
back to life after being declared dead for 2 hours! #Evil @10p 11/28 #CBS @katjaherbers 
@katjaherbers @aasif @MichaelEmerson http://bit.ly/34LvsIh  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 

https://www.cbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos
https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/
http://bit.ly/34LvsIh
http://twitter.com/CBS
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Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com 
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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